
SPARTANBURG

SKI and

OUTING

CLUB

http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org

A Non-Profit Organization
JANUARY 2020

ESTABLISHED 1969

MEMBER CRESCENT SKI COUNCIL

RACES

Jan. 4th-5th Sugar Mtn.

Jan. 25th-26th - Appalachian Ski Mtn.

Jan. 2nd - Club Meeting - Chili Cook-Off (Page 3)

Jan. 31st - Feb. 2nd - Roan Mtn. Week-End/Club Race

Jan. 21st - Mini-Social (Page 5)

http://crescentskicouncil.org
http://skifederation.org
http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org
http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org


Page 2

Spartanburg Ski and Outing Club T -shirts are available now for purchase.

Cost : $ 20

Color : Blue

Size : small, medium, large, extra large.

Contact : Teresa Bowers at
bowers.teresa@yahoo.com

The following members have birthdays in January. Happy Birthday to:

TO…
Alan Jerzewski January 7
Michael McQuire January 8
Bob Lee January 23
Dawn Roudabush January 25
Jill Menzel January 26
Gilbert Bartell January 30



Page 3

December Meeting
Thank you to all the cookie bakers for the great assortment of goodies!

January Meeting

IT'S CHILI COOK-OFF TIME
Our next meeting (January 2) at Chapman is the annual chili cook-off. There are old
favorite recipes and always new recipes to try out - and of course, to place your vote for
your favorite! Who will be the winner this year? A tried and true chili -- or a new
favorite? Come one and come all and bring your family favorite, or is it to be your own
favorite?
The meeting will begin at 7:30 and the tasting/voting will follow the meeting. As always,
the doors will be open at 7:00 and you are welcome to bring your favorite beverage or
enjoy the club offerings. This month the offerings will include sodas. as well as cheese
and sour cream to go along with the chili.
In order to keep the chili warm, do let me know you are planning on bringing an
entry. This way we can be sure there are enough power outlets to go around. The deadline
for letting me know is Sunday, December 29.
Looking forward to LOTS of chili entries, so join in on the fun!

Gayle coweyes1958@yahoo.com or 864.399.3510

Membership News

Renewals are completed. I still have one or two that I believe may still be
interested in becoming members.

Always time to introduce friends to SSOC and earn yourself free membership.
If you sponsor two new memberships during year, October 1through September 30 of the
following year, your membership fee will be refunded.

Rick



Page 4

Rich Mead
Race Director
864-313-1993

rich.mead@mindspring.com

2019/2020 CSC Race Series

December 7-14, 2019 Steamboat Race Camp Call Sports Am.Tours 800 876 8551
December Call 2019 Killington Masters Camp Call 802 422 6898 Chuck Hughes
December 1, 2019 CSC Development Training at Appalachian 9:00 to 3:00
December 13-15, 2019 Sugar Mt. Race Camp Call Kim Jöchl 828 898 4521 x224
December Call 2019 Timberline, WV Ski School 304 866 4801 John Anderson
Gate Training at Appalachian 1st-4th Friday evening before a Boone Area Crescent Race

Race Format - Two runs of Slalom on Saturdays; two runs of Giant Slalom on Sundays

December 21 & 22, 2019 Appalachian Mt, NC Race 9:30

January 04 & 05, 2020 Sugar Mt, NC Race 9:00

January 11-18, 2020 Crescent Ski Council Ski Week

January 25 & 26, 2020 Appalachian Mt, NC Race 9:30

February 3, 2020 Cup Run Challenge at Snowshoe, WV

February 08 & 09, 2020 Appalachian Mt, NC Race 9:30

February 22 & 23, 2020 Sugar Mt, NC Race 9:00

March CALL Governor’s Cup Race at Timberline, WV 9:30

March TBA ,2020 Dick Trundy/Sugar Cup GS Sugar Mt. 9:00

March 06-08, 2020 Crescent Cup, SilverCreek, WV 8:45
Crescent Cup race format will be both GS and SL races on Saturday, weather permitting.
GS will start at 8:45 – SL start time TBA – dependant on conditions and set-up time.

March 22-28, 2020 NASTAR Nationals Aspen/Snowmass, CO. Rich Mead

DEC. 7-14, 2019 CSC Racing’s 36th RACE CAMP @ STEAMBOAT—PLAN NOW!
REGISTER ONLINE https://www.crescentskicouncil.org/clubtrips.html



Page 5

January Mini-Social
Tuesday, January 21 – 6:30 pm

Join our SSOC group at "Dray Bar & Grill" in the Drayton Mill
building. Dray Bar was formerly "The Standard". The management and
menu have changed www.draybarandgrill.com. The parking lot is next to

the building and the address is 1800 Drayton Road.

There will be a sign-up sheet at the Christmas Party on December 28th

and the January membership meeting at Chapman.
Patricia Lee

(864) 497-0060



Page 6

CSC RACE SERIES SPONSORS OF THE MONTH
The following businesses have donated merchandise and/or certificates to the Crescent
Ski Council. Their merchandise and certificates will be used as prizes to the top three
finishers in each flight of the CSC Race Series. Please support these establishments
and product lines at every possible opportunity.

https://www.atomic.com/en-us

www.tellurideskiresort.com

www.alpineskicenter.com

www.fuxiracingusa.com

www.rudyprojectna.com

https://boosterstrap.com/

www.buffusa.com

R

www.komperdell.com



Page 7

From everyone at Safe Homes Rape Crisis Coalition:

THANK YOU!!!

Thanks to you all, we made two awesome deliveries to Safe
Homes. We were able to deliver a load of paper goods, purses,
and Christmas toys in November. Then we filled our wagon
again in December and delivered more Christmas toys and
purses. We also delivered the coats we received from the
joint coat drive that was held with the Greenville club.

We made a lot of people happy with all we were able to give.
Thank you for being such a devoted group that is making a
difference in our community.

Thank you everyone,

Joy



Page 8

(This page intentionally left blank.)



Page 9

SPARTANBURG SKI AND OUTING BOARD OF DIRECTORS

2019– 2020

President Rich Darling 309-370-5129 dikdar@aol.com

Vice President Pat Lee 497-0060 patricia159@charter.net

Secretary Jill Menzel 345-2509 j.menzel@verizon.net

Treasurer Mike Rogers 578-0618 kwizen@bellsouth.net

Past President Mark McCall 828-859-5500 mmccall1@windstream.net

Newsletter Taylor Bomar 576-3776 taylor.bomar@att.net

Mini-Socials Pat Lee 497-0060 patricia159@charter.net

Trips Carol McCall 828-859-5500 mmccall1@windstream.net

Racing Elke Schoellkopf 472-5738 firstelke@aol.com

Events Gayle Kerkow 558-4608 coweyes1958@yahoo.com

Membership Rick Cutler 558-4608 rcutler01@hotmail.com

Outings Open

Fundraising Joy Bobo 433-0802 joy.bobo@att.net

Crescent Rep Nancy Rhodes 707-5297 diknanrho@aol.com

Publicity Teresa Bowers 864-431-1892 tcbowers@charter.net



NOTES
Any Spartanburg Ski Club member may submit items for publication in the newsletter.

Publication deadlines can be found on the pullout calendar included in the newsletter each month.
Call Taylor for information on how to submit your newsletter item.

Also, don’t forget - the club has a “tent” available for rent.  It is an 18 X 20 tent, and it is easy
to assemble. We also have 4 tables that can be rented with or without the tent.  We have the makings
for that special occasion and it is all very reasonably priced! Tent rental is $ 35. Tables can be rented
for $5 per table.  Remember; don’t have a party without the comfort of shade. Your guests will
appreciate it and so will the club! For rentals of either tent or tables contact Joy Bobo.

The Spartanburg Ski & Outing Club normally meets the first Thursday of each month at 7:00
PM.  We are located at the Chapman Cultural Center (West Wing) on East St. John Street in
Spartanburg on the first floor.  During the summer months (June, July, and August) meetings are
frequently held, more informally, at different sites and times.  Therefore it is necessary to consult the
club web site or a current newsletter for the time and location.  April’s meeting is held at the Piedmont
Club.

The club does not provide alcoholic beverages at membership meetings, but members are
allowed to bring their own (BYOB) choices of beer or wine.  Over-indulgence is not condoned under
any circumstances.  Cups, ice, and some soft drinks are provided.  Thank you.

Become a Member
A copy of our membership application is located at the following web address:

http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org/membership/ssocappl.doc

SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB
PO BOX 2864
SPARTANBURG, SC  29304

http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org/membership/ssocappl.doc 


Su
n
da

y 
M

on
da

y 
T

ue
sd

ay
 

W
ed

n
es

da
y 

T
h
u

rs
da

y 
F

ri
da

y 
Sa

tu
rd

ay

1 N
ew

 Y
ea

r's
 D

ay

2 C
lu

b 
M

ee
ti

n
g 

at
 t

he
C

h
ap

m
an

 C
u

ltu
ra

l
C

en
te

r 
- 

C
h

ili
C

oo
k-

O
ff

3 
4

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10

 
11

12
 

13
 

14
 

15
 

16
 

17
 

18

19
 

20 M
ar

ti
n

 L
u

th
er

K
in

g,
 J

r.

21 M
in

i-
S

oc
ia

l a
t

S
id

ew
al

l P
iz

za

22
 

23
 

24
 

25

26
 

27
 

28
 

29
 

30
 

31

D
ec

 2
01

9
S

 
M

T
W

T
F 

S
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7

8 
9 

10
 

11
 

12
 

13
 

14
15

 
16

 
17

 
18

 
19

 
20

 
21

22
 

23
 

24
 

25
 

26
 

27
 

28
29

 
30

 
31

Fe
b 

20
20

S
 

M
T

W
T

F 
S 1

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8
9 

10
 

11
 

12
 

13
 

14
 

15
16

 
17

 
18

 
19

 
20

 
21

 
22

23
 

24
 

25
 

26
 

27
 

28
 

29
C

S
C

 R
ac

e 
#2

 -
 S

u
ga

r
M

tn
.

C
S

C
 R

ac
e 

#2
 -

 S
u

ga
r

M
tn

.
C

S
C

 S
ki

 W
ee

k 
in

Su
n 

Pe
ak

s,
 B

C
,

C
S

C
 S

ki
 W

ee
k 

in
 S

un
 P

ea
ks

, 
B

C
, 

C
an

ad
a

C
S

C
 R

ac
e 

#3
 -

A
pp

al
ac

h
ia

n

C
S

C
 R

ac
e 

#3
 -

A
pp

al
ac

h
ia

n
R

oa
n

 M
tn

 W
ee

k-
E

n
d

/ 
C

lu
b 

R
ac

e

Ja
n

u
ar

y 
20

20
SP

A
R

T
A

N
B

U
R

G
 S

K
I 

&
 O

U
T

IN
G

 C
LU

B

h
tt

p:
//

w
w

w
.s

pa
rt

an
bu

rg
sk

ic
lu

b.
or

g



F
ebruary

1 
R

oan
 M

tn W
eek-E

nd / C
lu

b R
ace

2 
G

rou
ndhog D

ay

R
oan

 M
tn W

eek-E
nd / C

lu
b R

ace

6 
C

lu
b M

eetin
g at the C

hapm
an

 C
u

ltu
ral C

en
ter

8 
C

SC
 R

ace #4 - A
ppalach

ian

9 
C

SC
 R

ace #4 - A
ppalach

ian

12 Lin
coln's B

irth
day

14 V
alen

tine's D
ay

17 Presid
ent's D

ay

20 B
oard

 M
eeting at Jill's

22 R
ace #5 - S

u
gar M

tn
.

W
ash

in
gton

's B
irthd

ay

23 R
ace #5 - S

u
gar M

tn
.

26 A
sh W

ed
nesday

M
arch

5 
C

lu
b M

eetin
g at the C

hapm
an

 C
u

ltu
ral C

en
ter

6 
C

rescen
t C

u
p - S

ilvercreek

7 
C

rescen
t C

u
p - S

ilvercreek

8 
C

rescen
t C

u
p - S

ilvercreek

D
aylight Savings Tim

e B
egins

17 C
SC

 S
pain

 Trip

S
t. Patrick's D

ay

18 C
SC

 S
pain

 Trip

19 C
SC

 S
pain

 Trip

20 C
SC

 S
pain

 Trip

Spring begins

21 C
SC

 S
pain

 Trip

22 C
SC

 S
pain

 Trip

N
A

STA
R

 N
ationals - A

spen-Sn
ow

m
ass

23 C
SC

 S
pain

 Trip

N
A

STA
R

 N
ationals - A

spen-Sn
ow

m
ass

24 C
SC

 S
pain

 Trip

N
A

STA
R

 N
ationals - A

spen-Sn
ow

m
ass

25 C
SC

 S
pain

 Trip

N
A

STA
R

 N
ationals - A

spen-Sn
ow

m
ass

26 N
A

STA
R

 N
ationals - A

spen-Sn
ow

m
ass

27 N
A

STA
R

 N
ationals - A

spen-Sn
ow

m
ass

28 N
A

STA
R

 N
ationals - A

spen-Sn
ow

m
ass

A
pril

1 
A

pril Fool's D
ay

5 
Palm

 S
u

nd
ay

9 
A

w
ards D

in
n

er / O
fficer Installation

 at th
e Piedm

on
t C

lu
b

?

10 G
ood F

rid
ay

12 E
aster

16 B
oard

 M
eeting at M

ark an
d C

arol's

M
ay

10 M
other's D

ay

16 A
rm

ed Forces D
ay

25 M
em

orial D
ay (O

b
served

)

31 Pen
tecost

Feb 2020
S

 
M

 
T 

W
 

T 
F 

S1
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8

9 
10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29

M
ar 2020

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7
8 

9 
10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

A
pr 2020

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2 

3 
4

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

M
ay 2020

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

Ju
n

 2020
S

 
M

 
T 

W
 

T 
F 

S
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6
7 

8 
9 

10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30Ju

l 2020
S

 
M

 
T 

W
 

T 
F 

S
1 

2 
3 

4
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

A
ug 2020

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S1

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8
9 

10 11 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

Sep 2020
S

 
M

 
T 

W
 

T 
F 

S
1 

2 
3 

4 
5

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

O
ct 2020

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2 

3
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

N
ov 2020

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7
8 

9 
10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30

D
ec 2020

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2 

3 
4 

5
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

Jan 2021
S

 
M

 
T 

W
 

T 
F 

S
1 

2
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

U
pcom

in
g E

ven
ts


