### A Non-Profit Organization



















Jan. 2<sup>nd</sup> - Club Meeting - Chili Cook-Off (Page 3)



Jan. 21st - Mini-Social (Page 5)



Jan. 31st - Feb. 2nd - Roan Mtn. Week-End/Club Race



Jan. 4<sup>th</sup>-5<sup>th</sup> Sugar Mtn.

Jan. 25<sup>th</sup>-26<sup>th</sup> - Appalachian Ski Mtn.



http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org

### Spartanburg Ski and Outing Club T -shirts are available now for purchase.



Cost: \$ 20

Color: Blue

Size: small, medium, large, extra large.

Contact: Teresa Bowers at bowers.teresa@ahoo.com



The following members have birthdays in January. Happy Birthday to:

### TO...

Alan Jerzewski January 7
Michael McQuire Bob Lee January 23
Dawn Roudabush Jill Menzel January 26
Gilbert Bartell January 30





### **December Meeting**

Thank you to all the cookie bakers for the great assortment of goodies!

### **January Meeting**

### IT'S CHILI COOK-OFF TIME

Our next meeting (January 2) at Chapman is the annual chili cook-off. There are old favorite recipes and always new recipes to try out - and of course, to place your vote for your favorite! Who will be the winner this year? A tried and true chili -- or a new favorite? Come one and come all and bring your family favorite, or is it to be your own favorite?

The meeting will begin at 7:30 and the tasting/voting will follow the meeting. As always, the doors will be open at 7:00 and you are welcome to bring your favorite beverage or enjoy the club offerings. This month the offerings will include sodas. as well as cheese and sour cream to go along with the chili.

In order to keep the chili warm, do let me know you are planning on bringing an entry. This way we can be sure there are enough power outlets to go around. The deadline for letting me know is Sunday, December 29.

Looking forward to LOTS of chili entries, so join in on the fun!

Gayle coweyes1958@yahoo.com or 864.399.3510

### Membership News

Renewals are completed. I still have one or two that I believe may still be interested in becoming members.

Always time to introduce friends to SSOC and earn yourself free membership. If you sponsor two *new* memberships during year, October 1through September 30 of the following year, your membership fee will be refunded.

Rick







### 864-313-1993 <u>rich.mead@mindspring.com</u>

### **2019/2020 CSC Race Series**

December	7-14,	2019	Steamboat Race Camp Call Sports Am. Tours 800 876 8551			
December	Call	2019	Killington Masters Camp Call 802 422 6898 Chuck Hughes			
December	1,	2019	CSC Development Training at Appalachian 9:00 to 3:00			
December	13-15,	2019	Sugar Mt. Race Camp Call Kim Jöchl 828 898 4521 x224			
December	Call	2019	Timberline, WV Ski School 304 866 4801 John Anderson			
Gate Training <i>at Appalachian</i> 1 <sup>st</sup> -4 <sup>th</sup> Friday evening before a Boone Area Crescent Race						

### Race Format - Two runs of Slalom on Saturdays; two runs of Giant Slalom on Sundays

December	r 21 & 22, 2019	Appalachian Mt, NC Race	9:30
<u>January</u>	04 & 05, 2020	Sugar Mt, NC Race	<u>9:00</u>
January	11-18, 2020	Crescent Ski Council Ski Week	
<b>January</b>	25 & 26, 2020	Appalachian Mt, NC Race	9:30
February	3, 2020	Cup Run Challenge at Snowshoe, WV	
<u>February</u>	08 & 09, 2020	Appalachian Mt, NC Race	9:30
<u>February</u>	22 & 23, 2020	Sugar Mt, NC Race	9:00
March CA	ALL	Governor's Cup Race at Timberline, WV	9:30
March	TBA ,2020	Dick Trundy/Sugar Cup GS Sugar Mt.	9:00
March	06-08, 2020	Crescent Cup, SilverCreek, WV	<u>8:45</u>
Creamant	C	ill be both GS and SL races on Saturday, v	

<u>DEC. 7-14, 2019 CSC Racing's 36th RACE CAMP @ STEAMBOAT—PLAN NOW!</u> <u>REGISTER ONLINE https://www.crescentskicouncil.org/clubtrips.html</u>



22-28, 2020

March



NASTAR Nationals Aspen/Snowmass, CO. Rich Mead



### January Mini-Social Tuesday, January 21 - 6:30 pm

Join our SSOC group at "Dray Bar & Grill" in the Drayton Mill building. Dray Bar was formerly "The Standard". The management and menu have changed <a href="www.draybarandgrill.com">www.draybarandgrill.com</a>. The parking lot is next to the building and the address is 1800 Drayton Road.

There will be a sign-up sheet at the Christmas Party on December 28<sup>th</sup> and the January membership meeting at Chapman.

Patricia Lee (864) 497-0060





### **CSC RACE SERIES SPONSORS OF THE MONTH**

The following businesses have donated merchandise and/or certificates to the Crescent Ski Council. Their merchandise and certificates will be used as prizes to the top three finishers in each flight of the CSC Race Series. Please support these establishments and product lines at every possible opportunity.





www.komperdell.com

TELLURIDE

www.rudyprojectna.com





https://boosterstrap.com/





www.buffusa.com





www.fuxiracingusa.com









From everyone at Safe Homes Rape Crisis Coalition:

### THANK YOU!!!

Thanks to you all, we made two awesome deliveries to Safe Homes. We were able to deliver a load of paper goods, purses, and Christmas toys in November. Then we filled our wagon again in December and delivered **more** Christmas toys and purses. We also delivered the coats we received from the joint coat drive that was held with the Greenville club.

We made a lot of people happy with all we were able to give. Thank you for being such a devoted group that is making a difference in our community.

Thank you everyone,

Joy





(This page intentionally left blank.)





### SPARTANBURG SKI AND OUTING BOARD OF DIRECTORS

### 2019-2020

President	Rich Darling	309-370-5129	dikdar@aol.com
Vice President	Pat Lee	497-0060	patricia159@charter.net
Secretary	Jill Menzel	345-2509	j.menzel@verizon.net
Treasurer	Mike Rogers	578-0618	kwizen@bellsouth.net
Past President	Mark McCall	828-859-5500	mmccall1@windstream.net
Newsletter	Taylor Bomar	576-3776	taylor.bomar@att.net
Mini-Socials	Pat Lee	497-0060	patricia159@charter.net
Trips	Carol McCall	828-859-5500	mmccall1@windstream.net
Racing	Elke Schoellkopf	472-5738	firstelke@aol.com
Events	Gayle Kerkow	558-4608	coweyes1958@yahoo.com
Membership	Rick Cutler	558-4608	rcutler01@hotmail.com
Outings	Open		
Fundraising	Joy Bobo	433-0802	joy.bobo@att.net
Crescent Rep	Nancy Rhodes	707-5297	diknanrho@aol.com
Publicity	Teresa Bowers	864-431-1892	tcbowers@charter.net





### NOTES

Any Spartanburg Ski Club member may submit items for publication in the newsletter. Publication deadlines can be found on the pullout calendar included in the newsletter each month. Call Taylor for information on how to submit your newsletter item.

Also, don't forget - the club has a "tent" available for rent. It is an 18 X 20 tent, and it is easy to assemble. We also have 4 tables that can be rented with or without the tent. We have the makings for that special occasion and it is all very reasonably priced! Tent rental is \$ 35. Tables can be rented for \$5 per table. Remember; don't have a party without the comfort of shade. Your guests will appreciate it and so will the club! For rentals of either tent or tables contact Joy Bobo.

The Spartanburg Ski & Outing Club normally meets the first Thursday of each month at 7:00 PM. We are located at the Chapman Cultural Center (West Wing) on East St. John Street in Spartanburg on the first floor. During the summer months (June, July, and August) meetings are frequently held, more informally, at different sites and times. Therefore it is necessary to consult the club web site or a current newsletter for the time and location. April's meeting is held at the Piedmont Club.

The club does **not** provide alcoholic beverages at membership meetings, but members are allowed to bring their own (BYOB) choices of beer or wine. Over-indulgence is not condoned under any circumstances. Cups, ice, and some soft drinks are provided. Thank you.

### Become a Member

A copy of our membership application is located at the following web address: <a href="http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org/membership/ssocappl.doc">http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org/membership/ssocappl.doc</a>

SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB We PO BOX 2864
SPARTANBURG, SC 29304

Sn\*w



# SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB

### CRESCENT SKI COUNCIL

### January 2020

Saturday	4 CSC Race #2 - Sugar	CSC Ski Week in	18	25 CSC Race #3 -	
Friday	က	10	17	24	31  Roan Mtn Week-End
Thursday	2 Cook-Off	6	16	23	30
Wednesday	New Year's Day	8	15		29
Tuesday	Feb 2020  T W T F S  4 5 6 7 8  11 12 13 14 15 18 19 20 21 22 25 26 27 28 29	7	14	21  Mini-Social at Sidewall Pizza	28
Monday	F S M S M 13 14 2 3 20 21 27 28 23 24	9	13	20 Section of the sec	27
Sunday	S M T W T T W T W T W T W T W T W T W T W	5 CSC Race #2 - Sugar	12	19	26 CSC Race #3 -

http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org

## **Upcoming Events**

<del>,</del> ∞	_	S			23	16	9	N		S	
5 9	2	Z			24	17	10	ω		Z	
10	ω	H	Maı		25	18	11	4		H	Feb
<del>2</del> = =	4	₹	Mar 2020		26	19	12	Ŋ		₹	Feb 2020
12	Ŋ	H	20		27	20	13	6		H	20
30	6	'n				21		7		Ŧ	
21	7	S			29	22	15	œ	_	S	
				′ '							
0		2	_	7	- 1	N 3		_	_		

29	22	15	œ	ᆫ	S	
30	23	16	9	2	×	
31	24	17	10	ω	ij	Mar
ļ	22	18	1	4		
J	26	19	12	S	ij	0707
	27	20	13	6	'n	
I	28	21	14	7	S	
						_

_	19			
27	20	13	6	
	21			
			œ	
30	23	16	9	N
	24	17	10	ω
	25	18	11	4

S M T W T F S 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
---

28	21	14	7		S
29	22	15	œ	_	M
30	23	16	9	N	Т
				ω	
				4	
				Ŋ	
	27	20	13	6	S

Jun 2020

### S M T W T F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 101 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

### **February**

- Roan Mtn Week-End / Club Race
- Groundhog Day

Roan Mtn Week-End / Club Race

- Club Meeting at the Chapman Cultural Center
- CSC Race #4 Appalachian
- CSC Race #4 Appalachian
- 12 Lincoln's Birthday
- 14 Valentine's Day
- 17 President's Day

Apr 2020 M T W T F

S

- 20 Board Meeting at Jill's
- 22 Race #5 Sugar Mtn.

Washington's Birthday

- 23 Race #5 Sugar Mtn.
- $26~\mathrm{Ash~Wednes\,day}$

- Club Meeting at the Chapman Cultural Center
- 6 Crescent Cup - Silvercreek
- Crescent Cup Silvercreek
- Crescent Cup Silvercreek

Daylight Savings Time Begins

17 CSC Spain Trip

- St. Patrick's Day
- 18 CSC Spain Trip
- $19~{\rm CSC~Spain~Trip}$
- $20~{
  m CSC}~{
  m Spain}~{
  m Trip}$

Spring begins

- 21 CSC Spain Trip
- 22 CSC Spain Trip

NASTAR Nationals - Aspen-Snowmass

23 CSC Spain Trip

NASTAR Nationals - Aspen-Snowmass

24 CSC Spain Trip

NASTAR Nationals - Aspen-Snowmass

25 CSC Spain Trip

NASTAR Nationals - Aspen-Snowmass

 $26 \ {\tt NASTAR} \ {\tt Nationals} \ {\tt -Aspen-Snowmass}$ 

27 NASTAR Nationals - Aspen-Snowmass

28 NASTAR Nationals - Aspen-Snowmass

### April

- April Fool's Day
- Palm Sunday
- Awards Dinner / Officer Installation at the Piedmon
- $10 \,\, {\rm Good} \,\, {\rm Friday}$
- 12 Easter
- $16\,$  Board Meeting at Mark and Carol's

### Мау

- 10 Mother's Day
- 25 Memorial Day (Observed) 16 Armed Forces Day
- 31 Pentecost

				_		
S	S 4 11 18 25	١	S 6 13 20 27		2 9 16 23 30	S
⊠	M 5 12 12 26		M 144 21 28		3 10 17 24 31	Z
Nov	Oct T 13 20 27		Sep T T 15 222 29		111 18 25	Aug T
/ 2020 W T	7 7 14 21 28		20 W 9 16 23 30		5 12 19 26	W 20
7 T	1 T 15 222 229		20 T 10 17 24		6 13 20 27	)20 T
দ	F 2 9 16 23 30		F 11 18 25		7 14 21 28	দ
S	S 3 10 17 24 31		s 12 19 26		1 8 15 22 29	S

	C					
2	22	15	œ	_	S	
S	23	16	9	N	Z	
	24	17	10	ω	ij	Nov
	25	18	1	4	₹	22
	26	19	12	IJ	H	20
			13		'n	
	28	21	14	7	S	

27	20	13	6		S	
28	21	14	7		Μ	
29	22	15	œ	_	Τ	Dec
30	23	16	9	N	W	2
31	24	17	10	ω	Τ	20
				4		
	26	19	12	IJ	S	

31	24	17	10	ω		S	
	25	18	11	4		Μ	
	26	19	12	IJ		Т	Jan
	27	20	13	6		W	20
	28	21	14	7		Τ	21
	29	22	15	œ	_	Ŧ	
	30	23	16	9	2	S	